11-22-2022-C

Resolution for Town of Sanborn for Electors to Adopt the Town Tax Levy at Special Town Meeting of the Electors

Whereas, s. 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes authorizes the town electors of a town to adopt the town tax levy at a town meeting of the electors;

Whereas, a special town meeting of the electors has been called for this 22nd day of November, 2022;

Whereas, the electors after proper notice have with a special town meeting vote authorized the Town of Sanborn to exceed the allowable state levy limit;

Now, therefore, the special town meeting of the Town of Sanborn, Ashland County, Wisconsin, by a majority vote of the eligible electors voting on this 22nd day of November, 2022 duly assembled and voting resolves and orders as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, the town electors of the Town of Sanborn, Ashland County, Wisconsin hereby adopt the town tax levy for 2022 (to be collected in 2023) in the amount of \$181920 plus \$101406 in long term debt for a total Town Tax Levy of \$283326.

The town clerk shall properly post this resolution in 3 places or publish this resolution once in a qualified newspaper as required by law under s. 60.80 of Wis. Statutes within 30 days of adoption.

Adopted this 22nd day of November, 2022 at a Special Town Meeting.

Number of town electors voting aye 32

Number of town electors voting nay _____

Number abstaining or not voting (if determined)

Signature of Town Meeting Chairperson 🖌 Signature of Town Clerk

The Town of Sanborn will not be using the higher tax levy of \$181920 for 2023. Instead, the Town will be using the allowable levy limit of \$156920 plus long term debt service of \$101406 for a total of \$258326 due to not specifically specifying the actual amount of the \$25000 increase in the resolution per the WI DOR. The 2023 budget will be adjusted to reflect change.